## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8221217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/02/2023

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIM LOUIS VALENTINE	10/02/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BUFFALO RIVER OPERATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	ress: 1015 S 9TH ST	
City:	ROGERS	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72756	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7516584	
Patent Number:	7735280	
Patent Number:	10900242	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5809190981

**Email:** levi@buffaloriverplastics.com

Correspondent Name: LEVI BRANSTETTER

Address Line 1: 1015 S 9TH ST

Address Line 4: ROGERS, ARKANSAS 72756

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LEVI BRANSTETTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Levi Branstetter/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2023
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065223 FRAME: 0111

508174035

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Jim Louis Valentine, an individual having a mailing address of 10309 E. Tower Estates, Glencoe, Oklahoma 74032 (ASSIGNOR), owns certain patent assets (Patents) set forth on Schedule A, which is attached.

WHEREAS: Buffalo River Operations, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company having a mailing address of 1015 South 9<sup>th</sup>, Rogers, Arkansas 72756 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said Patents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right, but not limited to, suing and collecting damages for past infringements, and to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Patents by said Patents or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Patent Assignment is entered into under the Contract of Sale of Business and Real Property (Contract of Sale), to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE concerning the assigned Patents. The representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities contained in the Contract of Sale shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Contract of Sale shall govern.

ASS	SIGNOR
By:	
	Jim Louis Valentine, an individual
Date	: <u>8/2/2023</u>

# **SCHEDULE A**

U.S. Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
7,516,584	VENTILATING BASEBOARD ATTACHED TO INTERSECTION OF FLOOR AND WALL	Apr. 14, 2009
7,735,280	SHOCK ABSORBER FOR SPORTS FLOOR	Jun. 15, 2010
10,900,242	COATED BASEBOARD FOR SPORTS FLOOR	Jan. 26, 2021